RESOLUTION NO. 25-14

A RESOLUTION removing a parcel from the Mason County Lake Management District No. 2 (LMD #2) Mason Lake

WHEREAS, Mason County Lake Management District #2 for Mason Lake, was established on October 14, 2008 by adoption of Ordinance No. 112-08; and

WHEREAS, a request was received from Tacoma Power to remove parcel number 22233-20-60010 because the parcel does not have access to Mason Lake and the Mason Lake LMD#2 Citizen's Advisory Committee has recommended this parcel be removed from the lake management district;

WHEREAS, RCW 36.61.250 states the county legislative authority may stop the imposition of annual special assessments if, in its opinion, the public interest will be served by such action;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Mason County Board of Commissioners does resolve to remove parcel number 22233-20-60010 from Mason County Lake Management District No. 2 for Mason Lake.

ADOPTED: May 13, 2014.

ATTEST:

Julie Almanzor, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Tim Whitehead, Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

C: LMD #2 File, Assessor, Treasurer

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Randy Neatherlin, Commissioner

Tim Sheldon, Commissioner